·	
P1500	0090508
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900279407349
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/03/1501031017 **35.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	E Correction
Hurre to Filing Officer:	Art.ot
Office Use Only	JAN 0 8 2016 D CONNELL



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 10, 2015

GEREMY KLEIN RECALDE LAW FIRM, P.A. 10800 BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 988 MIAMI, FL 33161

SUBJECT: OPULENT ITEMS, INC. Ref. Number: P15000090508

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Articles of Correction must be filed within 30 days of the date that the original document was filed.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (850) 245-6050.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 515A00025872

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Opulent Items, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER:

The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Name of Contact Person: Geremy Klein

Firm: Recalde Law Firm, P.A.

Address: 10800 Biscayne Blvd, Suite 988, Miami, FL 33161

E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification): henry@opulentitems.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Geremy Klein at 305-792-9100

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$35.00 Filing Fee

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

For

Opulent Items, Inc.

Document Number:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124 or 617.0124, Florida Statutes, this corporation files these Articles of Correction within 30 days of the file date of the document being corrected.

These articles of correction correct the <u>Certificate of Conversion</u>, filed with the Department of State on <u>October 30, 2015</u>.

Specify the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect:

The effective date of the conversion on the Certificate of Conversion was left blank, therefore allowing the conversion from LLC to Corporation to be effective as of the October 30th date of filing.

Correct the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect:

The effective date of the conversion should be changed to: January 1, 2016.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer)

Typed or printed name of person signing)

(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35.00

